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BOTTICELLI INFERNO. NFT. Special Prices. 11.30am Final! - - - - - -

I ♥ RETRO – RUNNING MAN + DEMOLITION MAN (M) NFT. All Tix $17. - 7pm - - - - -

MET OPERA – NABUCCO. NFT. Special Prices. - - 11.30am 11.30am - - -

MELL-O-TONES BIG BAND CONCERT + LOVE ME OR LEAVE ME (G) NFT. Special Prices. - - - 1pm - - -
I  ♥  RETRO – TRAINSPOTTING (R18+) NFT. ALL TIX $12. - - - 6pm - - -
MUMS, DADS & BUBS – FIFTY SHADES DARKER (MA15+) All Tix $10. - - - - 11am - -
JASPER JONES (M) Q&A PREVIEW SCREENING. NFT. All Tix $25. - - - - 7.30pm - -
HIDDEN FIGURES (PG) 2hrs 27mins (USA) NFT
Drama. Taraji P. Henson, Octavia Spencer, Janelle Monáe. Based on a true story. A team of African-American women 
provide NASA with important mathematical data needed to launch the program’s first successful space missions. “Both 
a dazzling piece of entertainment and a window into history” – TIME MAGAZINE

10.35am
3.30pm
6.10pm

10.35am
3.10pm
6.10pm

10.45am
3.30pm
6.20pm

11.50am
4.30pm
7.20pm

10.35am
3.10pm
6.10pm

11am
3.10pm
6.10pm

11am
3.10pm
6.20pm

SILENCE (MA15+) 2hrs 59mins (USA) NFT
Drama. Martin Scorsese directs Adam Driver, Andrew Garfield, Liam Neeson.
The story of two Christian missionaries who face the ultimate test of faith when they travel to Japan in search of their 
missing mentor. “Beautifully made, staggeringly ambitious and utterly compelling” 5 Stars – EMPIRE 

2.50pm
8.30pm

2.50pm
8.30pm

2.40pm
8.20pm

2.40pm
8.05pm

2.50pm
8.20pm

2.50pm
8.30pm

2.50pm
8.30pm

LION (M) 2hrs 18mins (AUS) 
Drama. Dev Patel, Nicole Kidman, Rooney Mara. A five-year-old Indian boy gets lost on the streets of Calcutta. He 
survives many challenges before being adopted by a couple in Australia; 25 years later, he sets out to find his lost 
family. “As enthralling as it is emotional… profoundly stirring” – THE HOLLYWOOD REPORTER

12.45pm
3.20pm

6pm
8.50pm

12.45pm
3.20pm

6pm

12.10pm
2.50pm
5.30pm
8.15pm

11.10am
1.50pm
5.30pm

12.45pm
3.20pm

6pm

12.45pm
3.20pm

6pm
8.50pm

12.45pm
3.20pm

6pm

MANCHESTER BY SEA (MA15+) 2hrs 38mins (USA) 
Casey Affleck, Michelle Williams, Kyle Chandler. An uncle is forced to take care of his teenage nephew after the boy’s 
father dies. “Masterfully told and beautifully acted” - EMPIRE

12.20pm
3.10pm

6pm

12.20pm
3.10pm

6pm

12.30pm
5.15pm
8.05pm

11.30am
3pm
6pm

12.20pm
3.10pm

6pm

12.20pm
3.10pm

6pm

12.20pm
3.10pm

6pm
PERFECT STRANGERS (M) 1hr 56mins (ITALY) (ENGLISH SUBTITLES) 
Comedy. WINNER – BEST FILM – 2016 ITALIAN ACADEMY AWARDS. Seven long-time friends get together for a dinner. 
When they decide to share the content of every sms, email and call they receive, many secrets start to unveil.“Not to be 
missed…a bittersweet comedy that makes you laugh and think.” - HUFFINGTON POST

10.35am
6.10pm

10.35am
6.10pm

3pm
6pm

1.10pm
8.15pm

10.35am
6.10pm

10.35am
6.10pm

10.35am
6.10pm

TONI ERDMANN (M) 3hrs 2mins (GERMANY) (ENGLISH SUBTITLES) 
Comedy.  WINNER!  EUROPEAN FILM AWARDS- BEST FILM. BEST DIRECTOR. BEST ACTOR. BEST ACTRESS.
A practical joking father tries to reconnect with his hard working daughter by creating an outrageous alter ego and 
posing as her CEO’s life coach. “Outlandishly funny and improbably moving” WALL ST JOURNAL

2.40pm
6pm

2.40pm
6pm

2.40pm
6pm 3.20pm 2.40pm

6pm
2.40pm

6pm
2.40pm

6pm

FENCES (PG) 2hrs 39mins (USA) NFT
Drama. Denzel Washington, Viola Davis. OSCAR NOMINATED – BEST FILM, BEST ACTOR, BEST SUPPORTING ACTRESS.
An African American father struggles with race relations in the United States while trying to raise his family in the 
1950s. “Full of towering performances delivered with intelligence, power and heart.” 5 STARS! - EMPIRE

12pm
8.20pm

12pm
8.20pm

11.45am
8.45pm 7.15pm 12pm

8.55pm
12pm

8.20pm
12pm

8.20pm

JACKIE (MA15+) 2hrs (USA) 
Drama. Natalie Portman, Peter Sarsgaard, Billy Crudup. Following the assassination of her husband, First Lady Jacque-
line Kennedy fights through grief and trauma to regain her faith, console her children, and define her husband’s historic 
legacy. “A shattering reflection on loss and legacy. Extraordinary in its piercing intimacy.” HOLLYWOOD REPORTER

1.15pm
6.20pm

10am
1.15pm 4pm 2.30pm 1.15pm

10am
1.40pm
6.20pm

10am
1.40pm

MOONLIGHT (M) 2hrs 10mins (USA) 
Drama. 6 GOLDEN GLOBES NOMINATIONS INC. BEST FILM AND BEST DIRECTOR. A timeless story of human connection 
and self-discovery, Moonlight chronicles the life of a young black man from childhood to adulthood as he struggles to 
find his place. “A masterpiece” - WALL ST JOURNAL

3.30pm
8.30pm

3.30pm
8.50pm

1.30pm
6.20pm 4.50pm 3.30pm

8.55pm
3.55pm
8.30pm

3.55pm
8.55pm

FIFTY SHADES DARKER (MA15+) 2hrs 17mins (USA) 
Drama. Dakota Johnson, Jamie Dornan. While Christian wrestles with his inner demons, Anastasia must confront the 
anger and envy of the women who came before her.

10.15am
12.45pm
8.50pm

10am
12.30pm
9.15pm

10am
12pm

9.15pm
10.30am
8.50pm

10am
9.15pm

10am
12.30pm
9.15pm

10am
12.30pm
9.15pm

LA LA LAND (M) 2hrs 28mins (USA) 
Romance/Drama. Ryan Gosling, Emma Stone. In modern day Los Angeles, two ambitious artists who fall in love chase 
their dreams and discover the joy and heartbreak of risking it all for your passion. “Wildly inventive and exhilarating. A 
sheer delight.” - David Stratton

9.15pm 8.50pm 9.15pm 6.40pm 8.30pm 8.50pm 8.50pm

A UNITED KINGDOM (PG) 2hrs 11mins (UK) 
Drama. David Oyelowo, Rosamund Pike. Prince Seretse Khama of Botswana causes an international stir when he 
marries a white woman from London in the late 1940s. “One of the best films of the year” - DAILY MAIL

- 12.15pm - - 12.35pm 12.15pm 12.15pm

ROSALIE BLUM (M) 1hr 55mins (FRANCE) (ENGLISH SUBTITLES) 
Comedy. Noémie Lvovsky, Kyan Khojandi. The biggest hit in the 27-year history of the Alliance Française French Film 
Festival, an impeccably performed comedy about a random encounter that has unexpected and life-changing conse-
quences. “The sweetest most delightful film you will see this year” - ABC RADIO

10.15am 10.15am - - 10.15am 10.15am 10.15am

INTERNATIONAL WOMEN’S DAY

THELMA 
& LOUISE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 8
AT 7PM 

ALL TIX $15 & INCLUDE
A DRINK + $2 PER EACH

TICKET GOES TO THE
LUKE BATTY FOUNDATION

THURSDAY FEBRUARY 16 - WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 22

TRANSITIONS
FILM FESTIVAL

RAW
THU MAR 9 AT 6.45PM

HOW TO LET GO OF THE 
WORLD & LOVE ALL THE 
THINGS CLIMATE CAN’T 

CHANGE 
FRI MAR 10 AT 6.30PM

National Theatre Live 
GEMMA ARTERTON 

SAINT  JOAN 
BY BERNARD SHAW

MARCH 11/12/13/16

OCEAN
FILM FESTIVAL WORLD TOUR

TUE/WED MAR 14/15 - 7PM

ON STAGE! 
JANET SEIDEL TRIO 
GERSHWIN SONGBOOK

PLUS! ON SCREEN!
RHAPSODY IN BLUE

SUN APR 9 AT 1PM

Alliance Francaise 
FRENCH FILM

FESTIVAL 2017
NOW ON SALE! 

7-30 MARCH

BIG BAND
CONCERT
MELL-O-TONES
SPECIAL GUEST: NEIL JENSEN

PLUS! ON SCREEN!
DORIS DAY & JAMES CAGNEY IN
LOVE ME OR LEAVE ME 

FEBRUARY 19 AT 1PM

MARGARET & DAVID
ON STAGE Q&A!
DAVID STRATTON 
A CINEMATIC LIFE

TUES FEB 28 - 6.30PM ARRIVAL

LADIES NIGHT PREVIEW
Beauty and the 

Beast
ALL TIX $18 INC A GLASS OF BUBBLY
WED MAR 22 - 6PM ARRIVAL

ON STAGE: JOHN PILGER
THE COMING 

WAR ON CHINA
Q&A FOLLOWS

WED MAR 1 AT 6.20PM

MARCH 5 AT 10.15AM

MARCH  3 AT 9PM

MAR 1  LA LA LAND

APR 5  JACKIE

feb 20 fifty shades darker

Mar 6 la la land

National Theatre Live
SIR IAN MCKELLEN
PATRICK STEWART

NO MAN’S LAND
Mar 25/26/27

NABUCCO
FEB 18/19/23

EL CAMINO DE SANTIAGO

LIFE IN A WALK & 
LOOKING FOR INFINITY

INTRO/Q&A MARC GROSSMAN

FRI MAR 31 AT 7PM

T E L L U R I D E

MOUNTAINFILM 
ON TOUR

THU MAR 2 AT 7PM

E X H I B I T I O N 
O N  S C R E E N 
I, CLAUDE MONET
FEB 25/26/27 & MAR 2

SPECIAL Q&A PREVIEW SCREENING
ON STAGE! HUGO WAVING 

 DIRECTOR RACHEL PERKINS
& AUTHOR CRAIG SILVEY 

JASPER JONES 
MON FEB 20 7.30PM SHARP!

AUTHOR WILL SIGN BOOKS

QUEER SCREEN PRESENTS
MARDI GRAS
FILM FESTIVAL

CALAMITY JANE SINGALONG 
FEB 24 AT 8.30PM

TOMCAT SUN 26 FEB AT 6.30PM


