PICTURE PALACE · 380 MILITARY ROAD CREMORNE · PH 9908 4344 · ORPHEUM.COM.AU

THURSDAY FEBRUARY 16 - WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 22

SAVE UP TO \$5 ON EVERY MOVIE!* WITH OUR CINEMA SAVERS *EXC. SPECIAL EVENTS

Film Title	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday
BOTTICELLI INFERNO. NFT. Special Prices.	11.30am Final!	-	-	-	-	-	-
I ♥ RETRO - RUNNING MAN + DEMOLITION MAN (M) NFT. All Tix \$17.	-	7pm	-	-	-	-	-
MET OPERA – NABUCCO. NFT. Special Prices.	-	-	11.30am	11.30am	-	-	-
MELL-O-TONES BIG BAND CONCERT + LOVE ME OR LEAVE ME (G) NFT. Special Prices.	-	-	-	1pm	-	-	-
I ♥ RETRO - TRAINSPOTTING (R18+) NFT. ALL TIX \$12.	-	-	-	6pm	-	-	-
MUMS, DADS & BUBS – FIFTY SHADES DARKER (MA15+) All Tix \$10.	-	-	-	-	11am	-	-
JASPER JONES (M) Q&A PREVIEW SCREENING. NFT. All Tix \$25.	-	-	-	-	7.30pm	-	-
HIDDEN FIGURES (PG) 2hrs 27mins (USA) NFT Drama. Taraji P. Henson, Octavia Spencer, Janelle Monáe. Based on a true story. A team of African-American women provide NASA with important mathematical data needed to launch the program's first successful space missions. "Both a dazzling piece of entertainment and a window into history" — TIME MAGAZINE	10.35am 3.30pm 6.10pm	10.35am 3.10pm 6.10pm	10.45am 3.30pm 6.20pm	11.50am 4.30pm 7.20pm	10.35am 3.10pm 6.10pm	11am 3.10pm 6.10pm	11am 3.10pm 6.20pm
SILENCE (MA15-) 2hrs 59mins (USA) NFT Drama. Martin Scorsese directs Adam Driver, Andrew Garfield, Liam Neeson. The story of two Christian missionaries who face the ultimate test of faith when they travel to Japan in search of their missing mentor. "Beautifully made, staggeringly ambitious and utterly compelling" 5 Stars – EMPIRE	2.50pm 8.30pm	2.50pm 8.30pm	2.40pm 8.20pm	2.40pm 8.05pm	2.50pm 8.20pm	2.50pm 8.30pm	2.50pm 8.30pm
LION (M) 2hrs 18mins (AUS) Drama. Dev Patel, Nicole Kidman, Rooney Mara. A five-year-old Indian boy gets lost on the streets of Calcutta. He survives many challenges before being adopted by a couple in Australia: 25 years later, he sets out to find his lost family. "As enthralling as it is emotional profoundly stirring" — THE HOLLYWOOD REPORTER	12.45pm 3.20pm 6pm 8.50pm	12.45pm 3.20pm 6pm	12.10pm 2.50pm 5.30pm 8.15pm	11.10am 1.50pm 5.30pm	12.45pm 3.20pm 6pm	12.45pm 3.20pm 6pm 8.50pm	12.45pm 3.20pm 6pm
MANCHESTER BY SEA (MA15+) 2hrs 38mins (USA) Casey Affieck, Michelle Williams, Kyle Chandler. An uncle is forced to take care of his teenage nephew after the boy's father dies. "Masterfully told and beautifully acted" - EMPIRE	12.20pm 3.10pm 6pm	12.20pm 3.10pm 6pm	12.30pm 5.15pm 8.05pm	11.30am 3pm 6pm	12.20pm 3.10pm 6pm	12.20pm 3.10pm 6pm	12.20pm 3.10pm 6pm
PERFECT STRANGERS (M) 1hr 56mins (ITALY) (ENGLISH SUBTITIES) Comedy. WINNER - BEST FILM - 2016 ITALIAN ACADEMY AWARDS. Seven long-time friends get together for a dinner. When they decide to share the content of every sms, email and call they receive, many secrets start to unveil. "Not to be misseda bittersweet comedy that makes you laugh and think." - HUFFINGTON POST	10.35am 6.10pm	10.35am 6.10pm	3pm 6pm	1.10pm 8.15pm	10.35am 6.10pm	10.35am 6.10pm	10.35am 6.10pm
TONI ERDMANN (M) 3hrs 2mins (GERMANY) (ENGLISH SUBTITLES) Comedy. WINNER! EUROPEAN FILM AWARDS- BEST FILM. BEST DIRECTOR. BEST ACTOR. BEST ACTRESS. A practical joking father tries to reconnect with his hard working daughter by creating an outrageous alter ego and posing as her CEO's life coach. "Outlandishly funny and improbably moving" WALL ST JOURNAL	2.40pm 6pm	2.40pm 6pm	2.40pm 6pm	3.20pm	2.40pm 6pm	2.40pm 6pm	2.40pm 6pm
FENCES (PG) 2hrs 39mins (USA) NFT Drama. Denzel Washington, Viola Davis. OSCAR NOMINATED – BEST FILM, BEST ACTOR, BEST SUPPORTING ACTRESS. An African American father struggles with race relations in the United States while trying to raise his family in the 1950s. "Full of towering performances delivered with intelligence, power and heart." 5 STARS! - EMPIRE	12pm 8.20pm	12pm 8.20pm	11.45am 8.45pm	7.15pm	12pm 8.55pm	12pm 8.20pm	12pm 8.20pm
JACKIE (MA15+) 2hrs (USA) Drama. Natalie Portman, Peter Sarsgaard, Billy Crudup. Following the assassination of her husband, First Lady Jacque- line Kennedy fights through grief and trauma to regain her faith, console her children, and define her husband's historic legacy. "A shattering reflection on loss and legacy. Extraordinary in its piercing intimacy." HOLLYWOOD REPORTER	1.15pm 6.20pm	10am 1.15pm	4pm	2.30pm	1.15pm	10am 1.40pm 6.20pm	10am 1.40pm
MOONLIGHT (M) 2hrs 10mins (USA) Drama. 6 GOLDEN GLOBES NOMINATIONS INC. BEST FILM AND BEST DIRECTOR. A timeless story of human connection and self-discovery, Moonlight chronicles the life of a young black man from childhood to adulthood as he struggles to find his place. "A masterpiece" - WALL ST JOURNAL	3.30pm 8.30pm	3.30pm 8.50pm	1.30pm 6.20pm	4.50pm	3.30pm 8.55pm	3.55pm 8.30pm	3.55pm 8.55pm
FIFTY SHADES DARKER (MA15+) 2hrs 17mins (USA) Drama. Dakota Johnson, Jamie Dornan. While Christian wrestles with his inner demons, Anastasia must confront the anger and envy of the women who came before her.	10.15am 12.45pm 8.50pm	10am 12.30pm 9.15pm	10am 12pm 9.15pm	10.30am 8.50pm	10am 9.15pm	10am 12.30pm 9.15pm	10am 12.30pm 9.15pm
LA LA LAND (M) 2hrs 28mins (USA) Romance/Drama. Ryan Gosling, Emma Stone. In modern day Los Angeles, two ambitious artists who fall in love chase their dreams and discover the joy and heartbreak of risking it all for your passion. "Wildly inventive and exhilarating. A sheer delight." - David Stratton	9.15pm	8.50pm	9.15pm	6.40pm	8.30pm	8.50pm	8.50pm
A UNITED KINGDOM (PG) 2hrs 11mins (UK) Drama. David Oyelowo, Rosamund Pike. Prince Seretse Khama of Botswana causes an international stir when he marries a white woman from London in the late 1940s. "One of the best films of the year" - DAILY MAIL	-	12.15pm	-	-	12.35pm	12.15pm	12.15pm
ROSALIE BLUM (M) 1hr 55mins (FRANCE) (ENGLISH SUBTITLES) Comedy. Noémie Lvovsky, Kyan Khojandi. The biggest hit in the 27-year history of the Alliance Française French Film Festival, an impeccably performed comedy about a random encounter that has unexpected and life-changing consequences. "The sweetest most delightful film you will see this year" - ABC RADIO	10.15am	10.15am	-	-	10.15am	10.15am	10.15am

ON STAGE: JOHN PILGER

THE COMING WAR ON CHINA Q&A FOLLOWS

WED MAR 1 AT 6.20PM

Alliance Francaise FRENCH FILM FESTIVAL 2017 NOW ON SALE! 7-30 MARCH

TELLURIDE INTE MOUNTAINFILM ON TOUR

THU MAR 2 AT 7PM

QUEER SCREEN PRESENTS MARDI GRAS FILM FESTIVAL

CALAMITY JANE SINGALONG Feb 24 at 8.30pm Tomcat sun 26 feb at 6.30pm ON STAGE!

JANET SEIDEL TRIO GERSHWIN SONGBOOK PLUS! ON SCREEN! RHAPSODY IN BLUE SUN APR 9 AT 1PM

MARGARET & DAVID ON STAGE Q&A! DAVID STRATTON A CINEMATIC LIFE

TUES FEB 28 - 6.30PM ARRIVAL

INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY

THELMA & LOUISE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 8 At 7PM

ALL TIX \$15 & INCLUDE A DRINK + \$2 PER EACH TICKET GOES TO THE LUKE BATTY FOUNDATION BIG BAND CONCERT

MELL-O-TONES SPECIAL GUEST: NEIL JENSEN

PLUS! ON SCREEN! DORIS DAY & JAMES CAGNEY IN LOVE ME OR LEAVE ME

FEBRUARY 19 AT 1PM

National Theatre Live
GEMMA ARTERTON
SAINT JOAN
BY BERNARD SHAW
MARCH 11/12/13/16

LADIES NIGHT PREVIEW
BEAUTY and the
BEAST

ALL TIX \$18 INC A GLASS OF BUBBLY

WED MAR 22 - 6PM ARRIVAL

MET OPERA
THE CURRENT NEW YORK SEASON
RECORDED LIVE IN HD
NABUCCO
FEB 18/19/23

THE ROOM

GRAB YOUR PLASTIC SPOON AT THE DOOR FOR THIS WILD AND HILARIOUS INTER-ACTIVE EXPERIENCE

3RD YEAR OF SCREENINGS!!

MARCH 3 AT 9PM

FROZEN

SING A-LONG

MEET THE PRINCESS

MARCH 5 AT 10.15AM

EXHIBITION

ON SCREEN

I. CLAUDE MONET

FEB 25/26/27 & MAR 2

MUMS, DADS AND BUBS

TRANSITIONS

FILM FESTIVAL

RAW

THU MAR 9 AT 6.45PM

HOW TO LET GO OF THE

WORLD & LOVE ALL THE

THINGS CLIMATE CAN'T

CHANGE

FRI MAR 10 AT 6.30PM

National Theatre Live

SIR IAN MCKELLEN

PATRICK STEWART

NO MAN'S LAND

MAR 25/26/27

FEB 20 FIFTY SHADES DARKER MAR 6 LA LA LAND OCEAN ETIM EFCTIVAL WORLD TO

FILM FESTIVAL WORLD TOUR
TUE/WED MAR 14/15 - 7PM

FOLL OW US ON

EL CAMINO DE SANTIAGO LIFE IN A WALK &

LOOKING FOR INFINITY Intro/q&a Marc Grossman FRI MAR 31 AT 7PM

MOVIE, LUNCH & COFFEE \$14

MAR1 LA LA LAND

APR 5 JACKIE

SPECIAL QGA PREVIEW SCREENING On Stage! Hugo Waving Director rachel Perkins & Author Craig Silvey

JASPER JONES

MON FEB 20 7.30PM SHARP! AUTHOR WILL SIGN BOOKS